

## HB26-1155

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Marshall

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 15, line 13, in the TOTAL column strike
- 2 "14,017,977,042" and substitute "14,019,462,542", in the GENERAL
- 3 FUND column strike "2,682,195,022(M)" and substitute
- 4 "2,682,937,772(M)", and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike
- 5 "8,270,499,333" and substitute "8,271,242,083".
- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Adds \$1.5 million total funds, including \$0.7 million General Fund, to the Department of **Health Care Policy and Financing** to remove a cap on hours of homemaker services provided by legally responsible persons and to increase the annual hours of personal care, homemaker services, and health maintenance activities provided to persons with intellectual and developmental disabilities.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Health Care Policy and Financing	\$742,750	\$0	\$0	\$742,750	\$1,485,500	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*